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Elected
Position
Enter 'Y’

Employees Hold more than One Position?

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2022

Refer to the 2022 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name| Alpine - Kirkwood Meadows Public Utilities District

Human Resources Web Page www.kmpud.com
Yes

Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

toward the pension unfunded liability? No

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

'Save As' Filename 2022-12400200500.xIsx

Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

Department

Operations

Fire Department
Administration

Operations

Electric/Propane
Electric/Propane
Administration
Water/Waste Water

District Board

District Board
Construction/Snow Removal
Administration
Administration
Construction/Snow Removal
Water/Waste Water
Construction/Snow Removal
Water/Waste Water
Administration
Administration

District Board
Administration
Administration
Electric/Propane
Construction/Snow Removal
Construction/Snow Removal
District Board
Administration
Construction/Snow Removal
Construction/Snow Removal
Construction/Snow Removal
Water/Waste Water

District Board
Construction/Snow Removal
Administration
Construction/Snow Removal
Construction/Snow Removal
Administration

Multiple Annual
Positions Salary
Classification Footnote  Minimum
Assistant General Manager 2078 123,600
Chief 2078 0
Administration Manager 79,700
Operations Manager 101,600
Operator 2 56,400
Supervisor 81,700
General Manager
Waste Water Operator 3 67,000
Board Member 400
Board Member 400
Temporary Snow Removal Operator
Administrative Assistant 44,600
Clerk of the Board 48,300
Temporary Snow Removal Operator
Waste Water Operator 1 45,700
Temporary Snow Removal Operator
Water Operator 1 45,700
Administrative Manager 79,700
Technology Specialist 57,000
Board Member 400
Accounting Specialist 1 48,000
Accounting Specialist 2 48,000
Electrician 62,800
Temporary Snow Removal Operator
Foreman 56,600
Board Member 400
Accounting Specialist 1 48,000
Temporary Snow Removal Operator
Mechanic 53,600
Temporary Snow Removal Operator
Water Operator 3 67,000
Board Member 400
Temporary Snow Removal Operator
Engineering Intern
Temporary Snow Removal Operator
Supervisor 73,300
Technology Specialist 57,000

Annual
Salary
Maximum
147,400
0
98,100
123,900
72,000
107,100

83,200
4,800
4,800

56,500
61,700

56,900

56,900
98,100
68,800

4,800
60,000
60,000
80,300

69,200

4,800
60,000
65,800

83,200
4,800

88,700
68,800

- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - |

Annual

Regular Pay Overtime Pay

121,504
0
77,764
96,623
58,723
16,732
178,330
84,317
4,800
4,800
423
800
34,640
168
45,752
7,872
38,977
64,535
48,004
4,800
25,924
12,744
60,705
10,724
62,084
4,800
45,322
5,650
50,812
11,339
44,871
4,800
850
3,297
13,969
82,380
6,992

0
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375
626
190
188

o

348

378

Lump Sum
Pay
7,318

O O 0O 00000000000 oo

Other Pay

2,510

0
2,184
3,057
2,048
1,765
8,535
3,489

O O O o O o

1,369
1,614
1,208
1,123
1,756

200
1,990

200
2,322
1,943

200

200

2,393
1,040

Applicable
Defined Benefit
Pension
Formula
2.5%@55
0
2%@62
2.5%@55
2.5%@55
2% @62
2.5%@55
2.5%@55
n/a
n/a
n/a
2% @62
2%@62
2%@62
2%@62
n/a
2%@62
2.5%@55
2.5%@55
n/a
2%@62
2% @62
2.5%@55
2% @62
2.5%@55
n/a
2.5%@55
n/a
2%@62
n/a
2%@62
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
2.5%@55
2%@62

Preparer Name
Phone Number
E-mail Address

Retirement
Plan:
Employees'
Share Paid by
Employer
9,592
0
0
7,602
4,577

14,138
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5,163
3,840

4,728

4,839

3,503
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Preparer Contact Information

Terri Leach
209-258-4444
tleach@kmpud.com

Deferred
Defined Benefit Compensation
Plan: /Defined
Employer's Contribution
Share Plan

14,830
0
5,853
11,793
7,178
1,250
21,765
10,306
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Health,
Dental,
Vision

30,861
0
11,610
30,861
30,861
968
30,861
22,960
11,610
22,960
0
0
17,220
0
11,610
0
6,773
9,675
27,569
0
7,740
2,275
30,861
0
22,960
22,960
22,960
0
11,610
0
5,805
20,803



