State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2022

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Refer to the 2022 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name Alpine - Kirkwood Meadows Public Utilities District

1 a -

Human Resources Web Page www.kmpud.com

Employees Hold more than One Position?

Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

Yes toward the pension unfunded liability? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

	Elected		Multiple	Annual	Annual	Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2):				Applicable Defined Benefit	Retirement Plan: Employees'	Defined Benefit Plan:	Deferred Compensation /Defined	Health,	
	Position			Positions	Salary	Salary	Annual		Lump Sum		Pension	Share Paid by	Employer's	Contribution	Dental,
Line #	Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Footnote	Minimum	Maximum	• •	Overtime Pay	Pay	Other Pay	Formula	Employer	Share	Plan	Vision
1.		Operations	Assistant General Manager	2078	123,600	147,400	121,504	0	7,318	2,510	2.5%@55	9,592	,	0	30,861
2.		Fire Department	Chief	2078	0	0			0	0	0	0		0	0
3.		Administration	Administration Manager		79,700	98,100	77,764		0	2,184	2%@62	0	-,	0	11,610
4.		Operations	Operations Manager		101,600	123,900	96,623		0	3,057	2.5%@55	7,602	,	0	30,861
5.		Electric/Propane	Operator 2		56,400	72,000	58,723		0	2,048	2.5%@55	4,577	,	0	30,861
6.		Electric/Propane	Supervisor		81,700	107,100	16,732		0	1,765	2%@62	0	/	0	968
7.		Administration	General Manager				178,330	0	21,592	8,535	2.5%@55	14,138		0	30,861
8.		Water/Waste Water	Waste Water Operator 3		67,000	83,200	84,317	375	0	3,489	2.5%@55	6,627	10,306	0	22,960
9.	Y	District Board	Board Member		400	4,800	4,800	0	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	11,610
10.	Y	District Board	Board Member		400	4,800	4,800	0	0	0	n/a	0	-	0	22,960
11.		Construction/Snow Removal	Temporary Snow Removal Opera	ator			423	0	0	0	1.	0	0	0	0
12.		Administration	Administrative Assistant		44,600	56,500	800	0	0	0	2%@62	0		0	0
13.		Administration	Clerk of the Board		48,300	61,700	34,640	0	514	0	2%@62	0	2,655	0	17,220
14.		Construction/Snow Removal	Temporary Snow Removal Opera	ator			168	0	0	0	2%@62	0	13	0	0
15.		Water/Waste Water	Waste Water Operator 1		45,700	56,900	45,752		0	1,369	2%@62	0	3,449	0	11,610
16.		Construction/Snow Removal	Temporary Snow Removal Opera	ator			7,872	288	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	0
17.		Water/Waste Water	Water Operator 1		45,700	56,900	38,977	347	0	1,614	2%@62	0	2,	0	6,773
18.		Administration	Administrative Manager		79,700	98,100	64,535	0	3,863	0	2.5%@55	5,163	7,876	0	9,675
19.		Administration	Technology Specialist		57,000	68,800	48,004	0	0	1,208	2.5%@55	3,840	5,859	0	27,569
20.	Y	District Board	Board Member		400	4,800	4,800	0	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	0
21.		Administration	Accounting Specialist 1		48,000	60,000	25,924	0	560	0	2%@62	0	1,980	0	7,740
22.		Administration	Accounting Specialist 2		48,000	60,000	12,744	0	0	1,123	2%@62	0	952	0	2,275
23.		Electric/Propane	Electrician		62,800	80,300	60,705	0	0	1,756	2.5%@55	4,728	7,409	0	30,861
24.		Construction/Snow Removal	Temporary Snow Removal Opera	ator			10,724	924	0	200	2%@62	0	801	0	0
25.		Construction/Snow Removal	Foreman		56,600	69,200	62,084	0	0	1,990	2.5%@55	4,839	7,577	0	22,960
26.	Y	District Board	Board Member		400	4,800	4,800	0	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	22,960
27.		Administration	Accounting Specialist 1		48,000	60,000	45,322	0	0	0	2.5%@55	3,503	5,531	0	22,960
28.		Construction/Snow Removal	Temporary Snow Removal Opera	ator			5,650	375	0	200	n/a	0	0	0	0
29.		Construction/Snow Removal	Mechanic		53,600	65,800	50,812	626	0	2,322	2%@62	0	3,830	0	11,610
30.		Construction/Snow Removal	Temporary Snow Removal Opera	ator			11,339	190	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	0
31.		Water/Waste Water	Water Operator 3		67,000	83,200	44,871	188	0	1,943	2%@62	0	3,372	0	5,805
32.	Y	District Board	Board Member		400	4,800	4,800	0	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	20,803
33.		Construction/Snow Removal	Temporary Snow Removal Opera	ator			850	0	0	200	n/a	0	0	0	0
34.		Administration	Engineering Intern				3,297	0	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	0
35.		Construction/Snow Removal	Temporary Snow Removal Opera	ator			13,969	348	0	200	n/a	0	0	0	0
36.		Construction/Snow Removal	Supervisor		73,300	88,700	82,380	0	0	2,393	2.5%@55	6,462	10,054	0	11,610
37.		Administration	Technology Specialist		57,000	68,800	6,992	378	0	1,040	2%@62	0	311	0	0

'Save As' Filename **2022-12400200500.xlsx**

Preparer Contact Information

"----- Employer Contribution: ------"

Preparer Name Terri Leach

Phone Number 209-258-4444

E-mail Address tleach@kmpud.com